
Ideas & Action 
Human Rights in Boston & the United States 

July 31st, 2008 – Boston Public Library – Old South Church 

 

Sponsors & Organizing Committee 
American Friends Service Committee/Project Voice, Bikes Not Bombs, Boston College Center for Human 

Rights and International Justice, Boston College Department of African and African Diaspora Studies, 
Boston College Department of Sociology, Boston Public Library, Bridgewater State College Department 
of Sociology, City Life/Vida Urbana, Democracy Center, Equal Exchange, Iraq Veterans Against the War 
(Boston Chapter), Mass-Care, Mass Global Action, Mass Peace Action, Open Media Boston, Sociologists 

without Borders, Society for the Study of Social Problems, Massachusetts Jobs with Justice, University of 
Massachusetts, Lowell Department of Regional Economic and Social Development, Women's Institute 

for Leadership Development, Worcester State College Department of Sociology 

Program Outline 
 

9:00 a.m. – 10:00 a.m. Old South Church (2nd Floor) 

Registration & Welcome 
10:00 a.m. – 12:40 p.m. Boston Public Library (Rabb Auditorium) 

The Leading Rogue State 
12:40 p.m. – 2:10 p.m.  Old South Church (2nd Floor) 

Lunch & Human Rights Cities Presentation 
2:20 p.m. – 5:00 p.m. Old South Church (4th Floor) 

Round Table Conversations 
5:00 p.m. - 5:45 p.m. Old South Church (2nd Floor) 

Reports & Closing Remarks 



Detailed Program  
9:00  Registration  

(Old South Church, 2nd floor) 
  
9:30-10:00 Welcome 
  
10:00-11:15 The Leading Rogue State: Individual Rights 

(Boston Public Library) 
   
 Disabled Rights: Jean Lynch Housing Rights: Dave Brunsma & Dave 

Overfelt 
   
 Migrant Rights: Ruben Rumbaut & Tanya 

Golash Boza 
Youth: Brian Gran 

   
 Presider: Alberto Moncada Respondent: Ty de Pass 
   
11:15-11:25  Coffee Break 
  
11:25 -12:40 The Leading Rogue State: Collective Rights  

(Boston Public Library) 
   
 Water: John Barnshaw Democracy: Mark Frezzo 
   
 Culture: Rodney Coates Trade: Judith Blau 
   
 Presider: Alberto Moncada Respondent: Grace Ross 
   
12:40-1:40 Lunch and Networking  

(Old South Church, 2nd floor) 
   
1:40 -2:10 Human Rights Cities with Shula Koenig 

(Old South Church, 2nd floor) 
   
2:20-3:20 Roundtable Discussions I 

(Old South Church, 4th floor) 
   
 Immigrants: Elena Letona (Centro 

Presente), Gladys Vega (Chelsea 
Collaborative) 

LGBTQ: Sue Hyde (National Gay and 
Lesbian Taskforce), Gunner Scott (Mass 
Transgender Political Coalition) 

   
 Gender: Dotti Stevens (Survivors, Inc.) Majority Agenda Project (w/New England 

United) 
 
3:20-3:40 Snack Break (Old South Church, 4th floor) 
   
3:40 -4:40 Roundtable Discussions II (Old South Church, 4th floor) 
   



 Environment: Loie Hayes (Boston 
Climate Action Network) 

Health: Jacob Smith-Yang (Mass Asian and 
Pacific Islanders for Health) 

   
 Peace: Angela Kelly(Mass Peace Action) Housing: Grace Ross (Mass Movement) 
   
4:40 - 5:00 Break 
   
5:00 - 5:45 Reports & Closing Remarks with Frances Fox Piven  

(Old South Church, 2nd floor) 
 

Note: As we leave the Old South Church, there will be a Church service that begins at 6:00 p.m. Out of 
respect for the worshipers, please be sure to leave quickly and quietly. 

Speaker and Moderator Contact Information 
 

• John Barnshaw, University of Delaware, john.barnshaw@gmail.com 

• Judith Blau, University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill, jrblau@email.unc.edu 

• Dave Brunsma, University of Missouri-Columbia, brunsmad@missouri.edu 

• Gabriel Camacho, American Friends Service Committee, gcamacho@afsc.org 

• Ben Day, Mass Care, director@masscare.org 

• Ty dePass, District 7 Roundtable, maceito@comcast.net 

• Rodney Coates, Miami University, Ohio, coatesrd@muohio.edu 

• Mark Frezzo, Florida Atlantic University, mfrezzo@fau.edu 

• Tanya Golash Boza, University of Kansas, tgb@ku.edu 

• Brian Gran, Case Western Reserve University, brian.gran@case.edu 

• Loie Hayes,  Boston Climate Action Network, loiehayes@verizon.net 

• Sue Hyde, National Gay and Lesbian Taskforce, shyde@thetaskforce.org 

• Angela Kelly, Mass Peace Action, members@masspeaceaction.org 

• Shula Koenig, People’s Movement for Human Rights Learning, pdhre@igc.org 

• Jean Lynch, Miami University, Ohio, lynchjm@muohio.edu 

• Majority Agenda Project, New England United, pshannon@afsc.org/suren@fairjobs.org 

• Alberto Moncada, Sociologists Without Borders & UNESCO Valencia amoncada1@telefonica.net 

• Dave Overfelt, University of Missouri-Columbia, daveosociologist@gmail.com 

• Grace Ross, Mass Movement, graccross@aol.com 

• Rubén Rumbaut, University of California at Irvine, rrumbaut@uci.edu 

• Jacob Smith-Yang, Mass Asian and Pacific Islanders for Health, JSmithYang@mapforhealth.org 

• Gunner Scott, Mass Transgender Political Coalition, gscott@masstpc.org 

• Dotti Stevens, Survivors, Inc., MassWelf@aol.com, 

• Gladys Vega, Chelsea Collaborative, gladysv@chelseacollab.org 


